

V  
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16903/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2009 in TA No.327/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DY.COMMR.OF I.T SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHABEN D JARIWALA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

With SLP(C) No.16904 of 2011 (Office Report on default)

Date: 18/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II)  
| Master

Court

| (S.S.R. Krishna)  
| Court Master