

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11933/2011

DY.COMMR.OF I.T SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANDHYA R DESAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11934 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11935 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14266 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14267 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16902 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16903 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16904 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16905 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16907 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16908 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16909 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16910 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16913 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19977 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23917 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Item No.10

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The status of the matters is shown in the Tabular

Chart, a perusal of which indicates that barring SLP(C) Nos.

11934, 14266, 16908, 16909, 16910, 19977, 23917/2011 (where

service is complete but none has appeared), in rest of the matters, sole respondent is duly represented and counter affidavit is yet to be filed on record. Six weeks' time is granted, as final chance, for the same.

SLP(C) NO. 16903 and 16904 of 2011

Notice be reissued to the respondents through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 3.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd