

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 11933, 11934, 11935, 14266,
14267, 16902, 16903, 16904, 16905, 16907, 16908, 16909, 16910, 16913, 19977 AND
23917 OF 2011**

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, SURAT & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S SANDHYA R. DESAI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 3rd July, 2014 when the following order was passed: -

"Service is complete in all the matters except SLP(C)no. 16910/2011 in which fresh steps be taken by the ld.Counsel for the petitioner.

Last opportunity was given for filing the counter affidavits but the same have not been filed.

List again on 13.8.2014."

SLP (C) No. 16910/2011

It is submitted that pursuant to the above-mentioned Court's order, counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondent.

Service position for all the matters is given below: -

SLP Nos.	Total respondent	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
11933	Sole respondent	-	Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit not filed.
11934	Sole respondent	A.D. card received.	-	-	Complete
11935	Sole respondent	A.D. card received.	Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit not filed.
14266	Sole respondent	Affidavit of service	-	-	Complete

		alongwith proof received			
14267	Sole respondent	Affidavit of service alongwith proof received	Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit not filed.
16902	Sole respondent	-	Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit not filed.
16903	Sole respondent	Unserved cover received with the postal remark refused.	-	-	Unserved cover received with the postal remark refused.
16904	Sole respondent	Unserved cover received with the postal remark refused.	-	-	Unserved cover received with the postal remark refused.
16905	Sole respondent	A.D. card received.	Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit not filed.
16907	Sole respondent	A.D. card received.	Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit not filed.
16908	Sole respondent	A.D. card received.	-	-	Complete
16909	Sole respondent	A.D. card received.	-	-	Complete
16910	Sole respondent	-	-	Neither A.D card nor unserved registered cover has been received	Incomplete
16913	Sole respondent	-	Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate	-	Complete. Counter affidavit not filed.
19977	Sole respondent	Affidavit of service alongwith proof received	-	-	Complete

23917	Sole respondent	Affidavit of service alongwith proof received	-	-	Complete
-------	-----------------	---	---	---	----------

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vks4