

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16908/2011

DY.COMMR.OF I.T SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHANDUBHAI V DESAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16910/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23917/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of sole respondent in SLP(C)No. 16908/2011 and SLP(C) No. 23917/2011 is complete but none has entered appearance. Both the matters stand complete. However, to be listed alongwith connected SLP(C) No. 16910/2011. The petitioner in this matter has to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent. Be taken within three weeks time. Notice thereafter, be issued.

List again on 09.07.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

JG