

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16908/2011

DY.COMMR.OF I.T SURAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHANDUBHAI V DESAI Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 16910/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23917/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Dr(Mrs)Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 16908, 23917 OF 2011

Service on the sole respondent is complete.

Signature Not Verified

Affidavit of dasti service is placed on record in SLP(C)

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.15
no. 23917/2011.
11:33:29 IST
Reason:

The ld. Counsel, Mr P.S.Sudheer has appeared and has
mentioned to have instructions to appear in this matter. It

both these petitions has expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps to substitute the legal representatives. The ld. Counsel appearing on their behalf shall provide appropriate details to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Details are provided herewith.

SLP(C) NO.16910/2011

Notice upon the sole respondent has been received unserved. The ld. Counsel as appearing for the respondent has mentioned in this petition that the sole respondent is residing abroad. He has undertaken to provide the complete particulars. Be provided within one weeks time. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps to effect service.

List again on 10.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar