

Listed on : 08.08.2016
Court No. : R-1
Item No. : 10

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 16908, 16910 AND 23917 OF
2011**

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX S.R.-2

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

KHANDUBHAI V DESAI

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were placed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 26th May, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of the deceased respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 16908 and 23917 of 2011.

Ld. Counsel also to furnish the fresh and complete address for service of the sole respondent in SLP(C)No. 16910 of 2011.

Inform the Ld.Counsel for the Petitioner accordingly.

List on 8.8.2016."

SLP NOS. 16908 AND 23917 OF 2011

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for bringing on record of legal representative of deceased sole respondent in both matters till date despite this Registry's letter dated 13th June, 2016.

SLP NO. 16910 OF 2011

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the complete and correct address of sole respondent till date.

It is further submitted that Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate has sent a letter to Central Agency regarding address of sole respondent who is residing abroad and copy to this Registry. Counsel for the Petitioner was asked to pay additional Court fee of Rs. 710/- but counsel for petitioner has not paid additional Court fee till date to send notice to abroad.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Order.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR