

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16908/2011

DY.COMMR.OF I.T SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHANDUBHAI V DESAI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23917/2011

(Office report on default)

Date : 16/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent in both the special leave petitions.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER