

pITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16908/2011
DY.COMMR.OF I.T SURAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHANDUBHAI V DESAI Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 16910/2011
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23917/2011
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 07/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16908, 23917 of 2011

Defects in the application for substitution of legal
representatives of deceased sole respondent be cured within
two weeks time. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

SLP(C) NO.16910/2011

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing
deficit court fee.

List again on 9.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar