

àITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16908/2011
DY.COMMR.OF I.T SURAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHANDUBHAI V DESAI Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 16910/2011
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 23917/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on
record and appln.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
respondent and Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. for substitution of Lrs. of deceased sole respondent in
SLP(C)Nos. 16908 and 23917 of 2011 be listed before Hon'ble
Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

In SLP(C)No. 16910 of 2011, despite last opportunity having
been granted, deficient court fee has not been paid by the
appellant. As such, process for listing before Hon'ble
Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar