

*ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16910/2011
DY.COMMR.OF I.T SURAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAXABEN R DESAI Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 22/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted for filing additional Court
fee for service of sole respondent.
Liberty is also granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioner effect service through E-mail directly.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER