

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11933/2011

DY.COMMR.OF I.T SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANDHYA R DESAI

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16910/2011 (III)

Date : 15-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 11933/2011Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.SLP(C) No. 16910/2011Four weeks time is given to Id. Counsel for the sole
respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 10.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar