

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11933/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2009 in ITA No. 330/1999 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

DY.COMMR.OF I.T SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANDHYA R DESAI

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 16905/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 11934/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 11935/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 14267/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 16907/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 14266/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 16902/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 16908/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 16910/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 16903/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 16904/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 16909/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 23917/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 19977/2011 (III)

SLP (C) No. 16913/2011 (III)

Date : 11-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Ms. Subhoshree Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These special leave petitions are dismissed as two other
SLPs from the same judgment have already been dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER